State Forest State Park 56750 Highway 14 Walden, CO 80480 P 970.723.8366 | F 970.723.8325

ATTENTION NEVER SUMMER NORDIC, INC. CUSTOMERS

You are receiving this letter because you booked a reservation with Never Summer Nordic, Inc. to rent one of the company's yurts or huts located within State Forest State Park. Colorado Parks and Wildlife (CPW) manages the park, but Never Summer Nordic owns and operated the yurt or hut that you reserved within the park.

Never Summer Nordic used to have a concession contract with CPW to provide services at the park. The contract is no longer in effect and your reservation has been cancelled.

Never Summer Nordic is required to honor all reasonable requests for refunds by its customers. If you want to request a refund, please contact Never Summer Nordic as provided below. CPW will not be issuing refunds to Never Summer Nordic's customers and understands this letter is likely very disappointing. If you paid Never Summer Nordic with a credit card or traveler's check, you may be able to obtain a refund through your bank.

The yurts and huts are locked and unavailable for occupancy, so please don't come to the park expecting accommodations. CPW sincerely regrets the inconvenience caused by the yurt closure. If you have questions concerning this notice, please contact Colorado Parks and Wildlife at SFSP.yurts@state.co.us.

IF YOU WISH TO REQUEST A REFUND, PLEASE CONTACT NEVER SUMMER NORDIC AT

Never Summer Nordic, Inc. 247 Jackson CR 41 Walden, CO 80480

https://www.neversummernordic.com/contact

(970) 723-4070 (970) 690-5866

bron@neversummernordic.com yurts@neversummernordic.com gaag01@msn.com

